EPCOS Product Brief 2018
Features
zz Compact size
zz Highly reliable fuse design
zz Fuse prevents reconnection
for high safety
zz According to UL 1449

(1 mA)
V
vc,max
(ic @ 50 A)
(8/20 μs)
V
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
th
max.
mm
e1
±1
mm
B72214R2131K101 NT14K130E2K4 130 170 6000 3000 50 205 ±10% 340 880 9.0 2.6
B72214R2141K101 NT14K140E2K4 140 180 6000 3000 55 220 ±10% 360 820 9.0 2.7
B72214R2151K101 NT14K150E2K4 150 200 6000 3000 60 240 ±10% 395 750 9.0 2.8
B72214R2171K101 NT14K175E2K4 175 225 6000 3000 70 270 ±10% 455 670 9.0 2.8
B72214R2211K101 NT14K210E2K4 210 270 6000 3000 80 330 ±10% 545 580 9.5 2.9
B72214R2251K101 NT14K250E2K4 250 320 6000 3000 100 390 ±10% 650 490 9.5 3.1
B72214R2271K101 NT14K275E2K4 275 350 6000 3000 110 430 ±10% 710 440 9.5 3.2
B72214R2301K101 NT14K300E2K4 300 385 6000 3000 125 470 ±10% 775 400 11.0 3.3
B72214R2321K101 NT14K320E2K4 320 420 6000 3000 136 510 ±10% 840 370 11.0 3.5
B72214R2351K101 NT14K350E2K4 350 460 6000 3000 110 560 ±10% 910 340 11.0 3.7
B72214R2381K101 NT14K385E2K4 385 505 6000 3000 136 620 ±10% 1025 315 11.0 4.0
B72214R2421K101 NT14K420E2K4 420 560 6000 3000 136 680 ±10% 1120 290 11.0 4.2
B72214R2461K101 NT14K460E2K4 460 615 6000 3000 150 750 ±10% 1240 260 11.0 4.4
B72214R2511K101 NT14K510E2K4 510 670 6000 3000 165 820 ±10% 1355 240 12.0 4.5
B72214R2551K101 NT14K550E2K4 550 745 6000 3000 180 910 ±10% 1500 215 12.0 4.7
B72214R2621K101 NT14K625E2K4 625 825 6000 3000 200 1000 ±10% 1650 200 13.0 5.0
B72214R2681K101 NT14K680E2K4 680 895 6000 3000 220 1100 ±10% 1815 180 13.0 5.5
1) The ordering codes listed (B72214R****K101) are for straight versions (standard); Kinked versions are available upon request under ordering codes
B72214R****K501. The type designations for straight versions are NT14K***E2K4 and for kinked versions NT14K***E2S5K4.
2) Nominal discharge current In according to UL 1449, 4th edition.
Dimensional drawings for NT14 series, 2 leads

(1 mA)
V
vc,max
(ic @ 50 A)
(8/20 μs)
V
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
th
max.
mm
e1
±1
mm
B72214W2131K101 NT14K130E2 130 170 6000 3000 50 205 ±10% 340 880 9.0 2.6
B72214W2141K101 NT14K140E2 140 180 6000 3000 55 220 ±10% 360 820 9.0 2.7
B72214W2151K101 NT14K150E2 150 200 6000 3000 60 240 ±10% 395 750 9.0 2.8
B72214W2171K101 NT14K175E2 175 225 6000 3000 70 270 ±10% 455 670 9.0 2.8
B72214W2211K101 NT14K210E2 210 270 6000 3000 80 330 ±10% 545 580 9.5 2.9
B72214W2251K101 NT14K250E2 250 320 6000 3000 100 390 ±10% 650 490 9.5 3.1
B72214W2271K101 NT14K275E2 275 350 6000 3000 110 430 ±10% 710 440 9.5 3.2
B72214W2301K101 NT14K300E2 300 385 6000 3000 125 470 ±10% 775 400 11.0 3.3
B72214W2321K101 NT14K320E2 320 420 6000 3000 136 510 ±10% 840 370 11.0 3.5
B72214W2351K101 NT14K350E2 350 460 6000 3000 110 560 ±10% 910 340 11.0 3.7
B72214W2381K101 NT14K385E2 385 505 6000 3000 136 620 ±10% 1025 315 11.0 4.0
B72214W2421K101 NT14K420E2 420 560 6000 3000 136 680 ±10% 1120 290 11.0 4.2
B72214W2461K101 NT14K460E2 460 615 6000 3000 150 750 ±10% 1240 260 11.0 4.4
B72214W2511K101 NT14K510E2 510 670 6000 3000 165 820 ±10% 1355 240 12.0 4.5
B72214W2551K101 NT14K550E2 550 745 6000 3000 180 910 ±10% 1500 215 12.0 4.7
B72214W2621K101 NT14K625E2 625 825 6000 3000 200 1000 ±10% 1650 200 13.0 5.0
B72214W2681K101 NT14K680E2 680 895 6000 3000 220 1100 ±10% 1815 180 13.0 5.5
1) The ordering codes listed (B72214W****K101) are for straight versions (standard); Kinked versions are available upon request under ordering codes
B72214W****K501. The type designations for straight versions are NT14K***E2 and for kinked versions NT14K***E2S5.
2) Nominal discharge current In according to UL 1449, 4th edition.
Dimensional drawings for NT14 series, 3 leads

(1 mA)
V
vc,max
(ic @ 100 A)
(8/20 μs)
V
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
th
max.
mm
e1
±1
mm
B72220R2131K101 NT20K130E2K4 130 170 10000 5000 100 205 ±10% 340 1850 9.0 2.6
B72220R2141K101 NT20K140E2K4 140 180 10000 5000 110 220 ±10% 360 1700 9.0 2.7
B72220R2151K101 NT20K150E2K4 150 200 10000 5000 120 240 ±10% 395 1550 9.0 2.8
B72220R2171K101 NT20K175E2K4 175 225 10000 5000 135 270 ±10% 455 1350 9.0 2.8
B72220R2211K101 NT20K210E2K4 210 270 10000 5000 160 330 ±10% 545 1100 9.5 2.9
B72220R2251K101 NT20K250E2K4 250 320 10000 5000 195 390 ±10% 650 940 9.5 3.1
B72220R2271K101 NT20K275E2K4 275 350 10000 5000 215 430 ±10% 710 850 9.5 3.2
B72220R2301K101 NT20K300E2K4 300 385 10000 5000 250 470 ±10% 775 780 11.0 3.3
B72220R2321K101 NT20K320E2K4 320 420 10000 5000 273 510 ±10% 840 720 11.0 3.5
B72220R2351K101 NT20K350E2K4 350 460 10000 5000 200 560 ±10% 910 660 11.0 3.7
B72220R2381K101 NT20K385E2K4 385 505 10000 5000 273 620 ±10% 1025 600 11.0 4.0
B72220R2421K101 NT20K420E2K4 420 560 10000 5000 273 680 ±10% 1120 550 11.0 4.2
B72220R2461K101 NT20K460E2K4 460 615 10000 5000 300 750 ±10% 1240 500 11.0 4.4
B72220R2511K101 NT20K510E2K4 510 670 10000 5000 325 820 ±10% 1355 460 12.0 4.5
B72220R2551K101 NT20K550E2K4 550 745 10000 5000 360 910 ±10% 1500 410 12.0 4.7
B72220R2621K101 NT20K625E2K4 625 825 10000 5000 400 1000 ±10% 1650 380 13.0 5.0
B72220R2681K101 NT20K680E2K4 680 895 10000 5000 440 1100 ±10% 1815 340 13.0 5.5
B72220R2751K101 NT20K750E2K4 750 1060 10000 3000 480 1200 ±10% 2000 250 13.0 6.0
1) The ordering codes listed (B72220R****K101) are for straight versions (standard); Kinked versions are available upon request under ordering codes
B72220R****K501. The type designations for straight versions are NT20K***E2K4 and for kinked versions NT20K***E2S5K4.
2) Nominal discharge current In according to UL 1449, 4th edition.
Dimensional drawings for NT20 series, 2 leads

(1 mA)
V
vc,max
(ic @ 100 A)
(8/20 μs)
V
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
th
max.
mm
e1
±1
mm
B72220W2131K101 NT20K130E2 130 170 10000 5000 100 205 ±10% 340 1850 9.0 2.6
B72220W2141K101 NT20K140E2 140 180 10000 5000 110 220 ±10% 360 1700 9.0 2.7
B72220W2151K101 NT20K150E2 150 200 10000 5000 120 240 ±10% 395 1550 9.0 2.8
B72220W2171K101 NT20K175E2 175 225 10000 5000 135 270 ±10% 455 1350 9.0 2.8
B72220W2211K101 NT20K210E2 210 270 10000 5000 160 330 ±10% 545 1100 9.5 2.9
B72220W2251K101 NT20K250E2 250 320 10000 5000 195 390 ±10% 650 940 9.5 3.1
B72220W2271K101 NT20K275E2 275 350 10000 5000 215 430 ±10% 710 850 9.5 3.2
B72220W2301K101 NT20K300E2 300 385 10000 5000 250 470 ±10% 775 780 11.0 3.3
B72220W2321K101 NT20K320E2 320 420 10000 5000 273 510 ±10% 840 720 11.0 3.5
B72220W2351K101 NT20K350E2 350 460 10000 5000 200 560 ±10% 910 660 11.0 3.7
B72220W2381K101 NT20K385E2 385 505 10000 5000 273 620 ±10% 1025 600 11.0 4.0
B72220W2421K101 NT20K420E2 420 560 10000 5000 273 680 ±10% 1120 550 11.0 4.2
B72220W2461K101 NT20K460E2 460 615 10000 5000 300 750 ±10% 1240 500 11.0 4.4
B72220W2511K101 NT20K510E2 510 670 10000 5000 325 820 ±10% 1355 460 12.0 4.5
B72220W2551K101 NT20K550E2 550 745 10000 5000 360 910 ±10% 1500 410 12.0 4.7
B72220W2621K101 NT20K625E2 625 825 10000 5000 400 1000 ±10% 1650 380 13.0 5.0
B72220W2681K101 NT20K680E2 680 895 10000 5000 440 1100 ±10% 1815 340 13.0 5.5
B72220W2751K101 NT20K750E2 750 1060 10000 3000 480 1200 ±10% 2000 250 13.0 6.0
1) The ordering codes listed (B72220W****K101) are for straight versions (standard); Kinked versions are available upon request under ordering codes
B72220W****K501. The type designations for straight versions are NT20K***E2 and for kinked versions NT20K***E2S5.
2) Nominal discharge current In according to UL 1449, 4th edition.
Dimensional drawings for NT20 series, 3 leads